©  TQ  components G m bH 2000
M inim odu le TQ M167/167C
TQ C –  M icrocontroller –  M inim odu l
Hardw are -  M anu al
2©  TQ  components G m bH 2000
M inim odu le TQ M167/167C
Hardware Manual for:
TQM167/167C Rev100

27©  TQ  components G m bH 2000
M inim odu le TQ M167/167C
10. Model No. and Order Code
TQM167 C X Y  Minimodul
 Optional Function total
 No Option (Standard) add 0
 External Watchdog activ  add 1
 Without RS232 Driver add 2
 Without 2. Serial Interface add 4
 Without Connector X2 for P7.x lines add 8
 Without external Address lines A0...A15 add 16
 Without external Bus Interface add 32
 Summary Y =
Memory            X = 256 kByte SRAM 1 Mbyte SRAM
  256 kByte FLASH A* B
  1 Mbyte FLASH C D
        * Standard
  CAN Configuration C =
 With SAB-C167LM / without CAN Blank
 With SAB-C167CR-LM / with CAN C
STK167A0-EU Starterkit with TQM167A0 Minimodul, EVA-Board, 220V Power Supply, Cable
STK167A0-US Starterkit with TQM167A0 Minimodul, EVA-Board, 110V Power Supply, Cable
STK167D0-EU Starterkit with TQM167D Minimodul, EVA-Board, 220V Power Supply, Cable
STK167D0-US Starterkit with TQM167A0 Minimodul, EVA-Board, 110V Power Supply, Cable
STK167CA0-EU Starterkit with TQM167CA0 Minimodul, EVA-Boad, 220V Power Supply, Cable
STK167CA0-US Starterkit with TQM167CA0 Minimodul, EVA-Boad, 110V Power Supply, Cable
STK167CD0-EU Starterkit with TQM167CD0 Minimodul, EVA-Board, 220V Power Supply, Cable
STK167CD0-US Starterkit with TQM167CD0 Minimodul, EVA-Board, 110V Power Supply, Cable
TQMDWLK Download Cable 2m, Sub-D 9-pin (PC COM Port) to Receptacte 6-pin (X3)
BOOT16x Download Software (DOS Version)
TQLOAD Download Software (Windows Version)
28©  TQ  components G m bH 2000